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Published
December 29, 1965.

CHAPTER 475

AN ACT to amend 13.057 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 66,
laws of 1965, relating to increased membership on the legislative
committee to visit state institutions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

13.057 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 66, laws of 1965,
is amended to read:

13.057 (1) A committee consisting of $ 5 senators and 4 6 assem-
blymen, the members of which shall be appointed as are committees in
each house, is created. Thie The committee shall visit state institutions
either in groups or individually as assigned by the chairman with the
consent of the committee. Each member shall participate in the visits to
which he is assigned, but if the appointed member of the state building
commission is unable to participate in a specific visit he shall appoint an
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alternate member, selected from his house of the legislature, to partici-
pate in his place. The committee shall inspect buildings, equipment, lands
and management of the institutions; it shall have access to all parts of
the institutions and to all inmates thereof; it shall make such examina-
tion as it ma eee sees fit of any condition found, and report in writing
to the legislature such suggestions as to the needs of any institution as
it may deeEa deems proper. The members of the committee shall be re-
imbursed their expenses as provided in s. 20.530 (1) (c) . The committee
shall elect one of its members as chairman and one as secretary. The
chairman shall have tke "evisieiT 4 this section carried out by the
members of the committee. Prior to the May 1 of each odd-numbered
year expiration date of the terms of its members, the committee shall
submit its biennial report to the governor and to the legislature.

Approved December 15, 1965,
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